

In

CR. APPEAL 246 OF 2024

Mohd. Sagir @ Raju Idris AnsariPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Vaibhav V. Ugle for intervener original complainant

Mr. Abdul Wahab Shaikh a/w Mr. Mohd Zueb Qureshi for
Applicant

Mr. Shahaji S. for Respondent

Mr. T. G. Khan, APP for State

Mr. R. A. Pakhare, Mumbai Police Station.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 10th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)