

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2589 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL/246/2024

Mohd. Sagir @ Raju Idris Ansari

... Applicant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Ors

... Respondents

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.03.11
11:55:10 +0530

Mr.Abdul W. Shaikh, for the Applicant.

Mr.S.R. Agarkar, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.Vaibhav Ugle a/w Mr.Aditya Shinde, for the Intervenor/Complainant.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

- . Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 23rd March 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)